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TEAM RESULTS 

1 KRG 27465 

2 VKO 18583 

3 ALM 18074 

4 PVL 16419 

5 ABAY 13206 

6 SKO 12961 

7 AKM 9651 

8 SHMK 9634 

9 AST 8508 

10 ZHTS 6429 

11 KST 6286 

12 ZHBL 4029 

13 MNG 3575 

14 ZKO 1949 

15 AKT 1507 
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FINAL PROTOCOL        Men 

60m 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 11:15  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Results 

auto 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 6.87  6.82 MS  1032 Issachenko N. , Issachenko A.  

2 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 6.92 6.90 KMS  990 Zems Y. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  

3 Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KRG 6.96 6.92 KMS  980 Voytyuk T.  

4 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 7.08 7.09 KMS  898 Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

5 Karim KABDULLOV 30.10.05 AKM 7.06 7.14 KMS  908 Krahmalev A.  

6 Bogdan GONCHAROV 18.06.07 SHMK 7.14 7.15 KMS  869 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B. , Pudovinnikov A.  

7 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 7.17  7.17 I  854 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

8 Artur KIROVICH 14.12.05 AST 7.19 7.30 I  845 Bazarov V.  

9 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY 7.19 
 

I  845 Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  

9 Ruslan KURMANALIEV 13.06.06 AST 7.19 
 

I  845 Latyshenko L.  

11 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 7.22 
 

I  830 Veselsky B.  

12 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 7.24 
 

I  821 Bodritskaya S. , Kulibaba S.  

13 Arseny KALININ 28.11.02 KST 7.29 
 

I  797 Galiev Ri.  

14 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 7.30 
 

I  793 Ektov Al. , Ektov Ni.  

15 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 7.31 
 

I  788 Neroznak T. , Ibrayev To.  

16 Emil TISIN 27.08.07 KRG 7.36 
 

I  L Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

17 Jandos KARABAEV 04.10.02 ALM 7.38 
 

I  756 Issachenko N. , Issachenko A.  

18 Mikhail DRAGANOV 29.05.00 SHMK 7.46 
 

II  720 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva Ba. , Pudovinnikov Al.  

19 Dilkhat KAYBZHANOV 10.06.04 KST 7.48 
 

II  711 Golovkov Ma.  

20 Makar NURKENOV 28.08.04 PVL 7.50 
 

II  702 Kolyev V.  

21 Erasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 7.54 
 

II  685 Lushpay R. , Veselsky B. , Bodritskaya S.  

22 Arnur RAKHIMGALIN 06.09.01 ABY 7.55 
 

II  680 Abakov R.  

23 Seilzhan ARINOV 21.09.08 PVL 7.61 
 

II  654 Safronov K. , Muchkina A. , Kozhageldinov M.  

24 Aslan SHAIHIN 11.12.05 AST 7.74 
 

II  601 Ryhlikov V.  

25 Nurbolat BAKHYTBEKOV 27.06.96 ABY 8.20 
 

  0 Abakov R. , Dyagilev B.  

 
Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL DNS 

 
  0 Valiyev R.  

 
Ersultan TERLEKPAEV 02.11.06 ABY DNS 

 
  0 Dyagilev B. , Parygin T.  
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200 m 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 11:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Results 

auto 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 22.10  21.61 MS  1043 Zems Y. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  

2 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL 21.76  21.68 MS  1033 Kolyev V.  

3 Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KRG 21.97  
21.81 

NU20IR 
MS  1014 Voytyuk T.  

4 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.09.97 PVL 22.38  22.54 KMS  934 Kolyev V.  

5 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 22.61  22.88 KMS  903 Stas Y. , Mashtakov Y.  

6 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 22.75 23.03 KMS  884 Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

7 Ruslan KURMANALIEV 13.06.06 AST 23.00 
 

I  851 Latyshenko L.  

8 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 23.11 
 

I  837 Bodritskaya S. , Kulibaba S.  

9 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 23.14 
 

I  833 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

10 Emil TISIN 27.08.07 KRG 23.25 
 

I  L Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

11 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.06.04 ABY 23.72 
 

I  760 Koshekov K. , Ershov S. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  

12 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 23.90 
 

II  737 Neroznak T. , Ibrayev To.  

13 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 23.95 
 

II  731 Ektov Al. , Ektov Ni.  

14 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 24.02 
 

II  L Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

15 Arseny KALININ 28.11.02 KST 24.05 
 

II  719 Galiev Ri.  

16 Dilkhat KAYBZHANOV 10.06.04 KST 24.15 
 

II  707 Golovkov Ma.  

17 Mikhail DRAGANOV 29.05.00 SHMK 24.17 
 

II  705 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva Ba. , Pudovinnikov Al.  

18 Jandos KARABAEV 04.10.02 ALM 24.29 
 

II  691 Issachenko N. , Issachenko A.  

19 Voevodin EGOR 23.04.06 AKM 24.47 
 

II  670 Chuiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

19 Makar NURKENOV 28.08.04 PVL 24.47 
 

II  L Kolyev V.  

21 Vadim NASONOV 12.06.03 KRG 24.53 
 

II  L Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

21 Danil LITVINOV 27.05.06 KST 24.53 
 

II  663 Kuznetsova Ek. , Sunarbayeva Ly.  

23 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG 24.69 
 

II  L Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

24 Arnur RAKHIMGALIN 06.09.01 ABY 25.17 
 

II  591 Abakov R.  

 
Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM DQ (TR16.8) 

 
  0 Gussev V. , Issachenko N.  

 
Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO DQ (TR17.3.1)) 

 
  0 Veselsky B.  

 
Madi TOKENOV 05.06.05 ABY DNS 

 
  0 Dyagilev B. , Valiev Ro. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  

 
Bogdan GONCHAROV 18.06.07 SHMK DNS 

 
  0 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B. , Pudovinnikov A.  

 
Nurbolat BAKHYTBEKOV 27.06.96 ABY DNS 

 
  0 Abakov R. , Dyagilev B.  

 
Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY DNS 

 
  0 Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  
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400m 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 10:25  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Results 

auto 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG 49.40  47.60 MS  1068 Zems Y. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A. , Okovantsev A.  

2 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 VKO 49.34  47.83 MS  1053 Bodritskaya Sv.  

3 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 49.73  48.02 MS  1041 Tsirikov S. , Denisko A.  

4 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.09.97 PVL 49.42  48.75 KMS  995 Kolyev V.  

5 Madi TOKENOV 05.06.05 ABY 49.96  49.99 KMS  920 Dyagilev B. , Valiev Ro. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  

6 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 49.86  50.31 KMS  L Kolyev V. , Alexeev V.  

7 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 49.98 
 

KMS  919 Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

8 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 50.32 
 

KMS  899 Artyushenko T.  

9 Iliya SOZIN 10.09.02 PVL 50.48 
 

KMS  L Kolyev V. , Zaikov S.  

10 Mihail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 51.05 
 

I  856 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

10 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 51.05 
 

I  856 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  

12 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 51.13 
 

I  851 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda Y. , Kossinova A.  

13 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 51.22 
 

I  846 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

14 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ZHTS 51.28 
 

I  843 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

15 Aleksandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 51.32 
 

I  841 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

16 Sergey KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 51.51 
 

I  830 Galiev R.. , Sunarbayeva L..  

17 Aleksei CHUKREEV 30.03.05 ABY 51.65 
 

I  822 Ershov S. , Khizhnyakov I.  

18 Erbol ELDOS 22.02.06 ZHTS 51.74 
 

I  817 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

19 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.06.04 ABY 52.55 
 

I  771 Koshekov K. , Ershov S. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  

20 Danil LITVINOV 27.05.06 KST 52.79 
 

I  758 Kuznetsova Ek. , Sunarbayeva Ly.  

21 Niyaz BAZAROV 09.04.05 SKO 53.05 
 

I  744 Okovancev Al. , Okovanseva Ve. , Abyova Di.  

22 Voevodin EGOR 23.04.06 AKM 53.23 
 

I  734 Chuiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

23 Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 AST 53.31 
 

I  730 Verevkin A.  

24 Alexander VODOLAZHSKY 07.03.04 KST 53.60 
 

II  715 Borzov An. , SLOBODYAN V..  

25 Vadim NASONOV 12.06.03 KRG 53.66 
 

II  711 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

26 Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO 53.81 
 

II  L Lushpay R. , Kukin P. , Latyshenko L.  

27 Ivan KIRIN 14.08.03 SKO 54.15 
 

II  686 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

 
Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM DNF 

 
  0 Gussev V. , Issachenko N.  
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800m 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:40  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Abdulyaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 1:53.25 KMS  988 Gimranov Y.  

2 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 1:54.53 KMS  952 Zorina N. , Barsanov N.  

3 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 1:55.03 KMS  939 Lushpay R.  

4 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 1:55.39 KMS  929 Artyushenko T.  

5 Aleksandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 1:56.40 KMS  902 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

6 Ramazan SHAIEV 19.09.08 ZHBL 1:56.48 KMS  899 Ivanchucov D. , Ivanchucov Vl. , Telegin A. , Akataev N.  

7 Alexander ZHIGAR’ 21.11.06 AKM 1:58.34 I  851 Adilova Al.  

8 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 1:58.71 I  841 Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

9 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ZHTS 1:58.91 I  836 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

10 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 1:59.17 I  829 Lushpay R.  

10 Stepan SPASKIY 21.07.04 ALM 1:59.17 I  829 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , BESENOV A.  

12 Erbol ELDOS 22.02.06 ZHTS 1:59.88 I  811 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

13 Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 AST 2:01.01 I  783 Kabidolda K.  

14 Sergey KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 2:01.73 I  765 Galiev R.. , Sunarbayeva L..  

15 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 2:01.91 I  L Lushpay R.  

16 Suleyman CHEREMUHIN 02.05.06 SHMK 2:02.21 I  753 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

17 Alexander VODOLAZHSKY 07.03.04 KST 2:02.70 II  741 Borzov An. , SLOBODYAN V..  

18 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 2:03.61 II  719 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Kossinova A. , Bodritskaya S.  

19 Ivan KIRIN 14.08.03 SKO 2:04.01 II  710 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

20 Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO 2:08.48 II  L Lushpay R. , Kukin P. , Latyshenko L.  

21 Nursultan BIRLIK 19.08.93 AST 2:10.15 II  572 Kabidolda K.  

 
Aleksei CHUKREEV 30.03.05 ABY DNS   0 Ershov S. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 

 

1500m 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 16:45  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 
3:47.65 
NU23IR 

MS  1053 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  

2 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 3:56.09 KMS  943 Artyushenko T.  

3 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 3:57.27 KMS  929 Lushpay R.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

4 Ramazan SHAIEV 19.09.08 ZHBL 
3:57.61 
NU18IR 

KMS  924 Ivanchucov D. , Ivanchucov Vl. , Telegin A. , Akataev N.  

5 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS 3:58.09 KMS  918 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

6 Yessenbol ZHANABEK 28.06.02 ZHTS 3:59.11 KMS  906 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Gusev Vl.  

7 Daniyar ORMANGALY 26.09.00 ZHTS 3:59.47 KMS  901 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

8 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 4:04.61 I  839 Ivanchucov D. , Galiulina Z.  

9 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 4:05.21 I  832 Gussev V. , Zhuzenov M.  

10 Alexander MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:05.84 I  825 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

11 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 4:06.61 I  816 Kalachev P..  

12 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ZHTS 4:08.82 I  L SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

13 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 4:10.08 I  775 Lushpay R.  

14 Islam ABYLKHANULY 04.09.01 AKT 4:10.54 I  770 
 

15 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 4:11.13 I  763 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Kossinova A. , Bodritskaya S.  

16 Izgali BEIBARYS 26.09.03 ZKO 4:12.64 II  746 Zhaletdenov N.  

17 Bagzhan SERIKKAN 27.10.06 ZHTS 4:12.95 II  L SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

18 Vadim AGAEV 23.08.06 SKO 4:15.58 II  714 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

19 Alexandr AKIMOV 23.12.06 KRG 4:17.48 II  693 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

20 Stepan SPASKIY 21.07.04 ALM 4:18.55 II  L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , BESENOV A.  

21 Zharas MEDERBEK 23.11.04 SHMK 4:19.48 II  672 Sharuaev S..  

22 Suleyman CHEREMUHIN 02.05.06 SHMK 4:20.29 II  663 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

23 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 4:21.79 II  647 Lushpay R.  

24 Shakhzotbek SHARIPBAEV 17.12.03 SHMK 4:26.47 II  600 Gimranov Y.  

25 Dias KANAY 13.07.02 SHMK 4:27.75 II  587 Sultanov N..  

26 Kirill MASLOV 03.01.06 VKO 4:31.67 III  L Shkarpetin A. , Lushpay R.  

 

3000m 
 

Date: 07.02.2024  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 
8:17.50 
NU23IR 

KMS  976 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  

2 Yessenbol ZHANABEK 28.06.02 ZHTS 8:37.69 I  864 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Gusev Vl.  

3 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 8:39.52 I  854 Artyushenko T.  

4 Daniyar ORMANGALY 26.09.00 ZHTS 8:41.55 I  843 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

5 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS 8:57.27 I  762 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

6 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 9:00.84 II  744 Ivanchucov D. , Galiulina Z.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

7 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 9:02.19 II  738 Gussev V. , Zhuzenov M.  

8 Islam ABYLKHANULY 04.09.01 AKT 9:02.21 II  737 
 

9 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 9:08.90 II  705 Kalachev P..  

10 Alexander MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 9:11.74 II  691 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

11 Bagzhan SERIKKAN 27.10.06 ZHTS 9:19.45 II  L SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

12 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ZHTS 9:23.19 II  L SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

13 Vadim AGAEV 23.08.06 SKO 9:30.06 II  606 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

14 Kanay YELMURAT 04.03.06 AST 9:31.92 II  598 Aubakirov M.  

15 Ali ZHANAT 07.08.05 AST 9:35.44 III  582 Aubakirov M.  

16 Kuanysh BEKENOV 06.09.06 AST 9:37.45 III  573 Aubakirov M.  

17 Dias KANAY 13.07.02 SHMK 9:47.23 III  531 Sultanov N..  

18 Shakhzotbek SHARIPBAEV 17.12.03 SHMK 9:49.03 III  524 Gimranov Y.  

19 Zharas MEDERBEK 23.11.04 SHMK 9:57.06 III  491 Sharuaev S..  

20 Alexandr AKIMOV 23.12.06 KRG 9:58.78 III  484 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

21 Kirill MASLOV 03.01.06 VKO 10:12.41 III  431 Shkarpetin A. , Lushpay R.  

 
Izgali BEIBARYS 26.09.03 ZKO DNF   0 Zhaletdenov N.  

 

4х200mR 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 17:25  

Rank Athlete Region 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  

1 Stanislav LI,Vyacheslav ZEMS,Danil POPOV,Vitaliy ZEMS KRG 1:27.83 KMS  984 

2 Andrey SOKOLOV, Elnor MUKHITDINOV,Andrey LAVRUSHENKO, Efim TARASOV VKO 1:28.45 KMS  962 

3 Arseny KALININ,Adil TAKANOV,Dilkhat KAYBZHANOV, Sergey KREISMAN KST 1:37.75 III  667 

 
Maxim MIRONOV, Alexsandr BEZRUKOV, Zakhar LEVITSKIY,Adil OMARBEKOV PVL DNF   0 

 

4х400mR 
 

Date: 07.02.2024  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Nikita PETYAKHIN, Andrey SOKOLOV, Elnor MUKHITDINOV, Efim TARASOV VKO 3:20.13 KMS  956 

2 Maxim MIRONOV,Alexandr BEZRUKOV, Iliya SOZIN,Adil OMARBEKOV PVL 3:21.81 I  933 

3 Ivan KIRIN,Aleksandr BEKTASOV, Kirill SUBBOTIN,Mihail CHEREZOV SKO 3:27.52 I  858 

4 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV,Gleb YUDA,Stepan SPASKIY, Ivan GONCHAROV ALM 3:33.25 II  785 

5 Danil LITVINOV,Alexander VODOLAZHSKY,Sergey KREISMAN, Arseniy KALINIY KST 3:36.78 II  742 

6 Madi TOKENOV,Leonid IBRAGIMOV, Rauan BAKHTYBAEV, Arnur RAKHIMGALIN ABY 3:49.11 III  601 
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4х400m MixedR 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 17:15  

Rank Athlete Region 
Final 
auto 

1 Nurzhan SEYDRAKHMAN,Sergey SUKHOV, Anna SHUMILO,Sofiya KIM KRG 3:40.24 

2 Sergey KREISMAN,Danil LITVINOV, Alina GRITSASHCHENKO,Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA KST 3:41.93 

3 Stepan SPASKIY, Gleb YUDA, Elvira TAKHAUOVA, Viktoria SUKACHYOVA ALM 3:42.23 

 

60mH 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:07  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 7.61 MSMK  1167 Zems Y. , Barsanov N.  

2 Yevgeniy PROKUDIN 22.09.00 KRG 8.07 MS  1019 Zems Y. , Barsanov N. , Bodritskaya S.  

3 Zakhar LEVITSKIY 27.10.04 PVL 8.41 KMS  915 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

4 Danil SHUKIN 12.03.05 SHMK 8.48 KMS  895 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

5 Erasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 8.95 I  762 Lushpay R. , Veselsky B. , Bodritskaya S.  

6 Leonid IBRAGIMOV 14.08.04 ABY 9.31 II  668 Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

7 Danil SOKOLOV 01.07.03 KRG 9.38 II  651 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

 
Vladislav KONDRATYEV 17.07.98 SHMK DNF   0 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

 

High Jump 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:50  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KRG 2.12 MS  1019 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

2 Alexandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KRG 2.04 KMS  949 Kuku G. , Abulev D.  

3 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 VKO 2.00 KMS  914 Peshko L. , Ermolov G.  

4 Bogdan POLISHYUK 21.07.06 KRG 2.00 KMS  914 Zems Y. , Dergacheva T. , Dergachev Y.  

5 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN 24.11.01 VKO 1.95 I  870 Baitukanov A. , Frolov M.  

6 Mansur KARAUL 19.04.07 KRG 1.95 I  870 Tussupov N. , Razvodovskiy V. , Dergachev Y.  

7 Lev POPOV 20.08.05 SHMK 1.90 I  827 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

7 Ruslan LOMTEV 27.04.06 VKO 1.90 I  827 Lushpay R. , Peshko L.  

9 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY 1.80 II  741 Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 
Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG DNS   0 
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№ Athlete 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 Best Result 

1 Alexandr TIMOSHIN  
   

O O XO XXX 
  

2.04  

2 Vladislav BAKHTIN  
  

O O O XXX 
   

2.00  

3 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN  
 

O O O XXX 
    

1.95  

4 Yegor OLESHKO  
         

DNS  

5 Igor KOSOLAPOV  
   

O XO O XO O XXX 2.12  

6 Viktor IDIYATULIN  XO XXX 
       

1.80  

7 Lev POPOV  O O O XXX 
     

1.90  

8 Ruslan LOMTEV  O O O XXX 
     

1.90  

9 Bogdan POLISHYUK  
 

O XO O O XXX 
   

2.00  

10 Mansur KARAYUL  O O O XO XXX 
    

1.95  

 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:02  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM 5.00 MS 994 Gorbunov V.  

2 Danil POLYANSKIY 17.12.91 KRG 5.00 MS 994 Siplivaya O. , Karpov V.  

3 Maxim BALABIN 08.06.06 ALM 4.90 KMS 967 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.90 KMS 967 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

5 Nikita SHABALIN 22.03.06 ALM 4.20 l 780 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 

№ Athlete 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.05 5.10 Best Result 

1  Danil POLYANSKIY  
     

O XO XXO - XXX 5.00  

2  Ivan TOVCHENIK  
    

O - O O - XXX 5.00  

3  Vladislav GARBUZNYAK  
    

O O XXO XXX 
  

4.90  

 4 Nikita SHABALIN  O - O XXX 
      

4.20  

 5 Maxim BALABIN  
    

O - XXO XXX 
  

4.90  

 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 17:40  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.02 PVL  7.26 KMS  978 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

2 Vadim KARNAUKHOV 03.05.06 AKM  7.15 I  954 Adilova Al. , Sarsenbaeva I.  

3 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 AKM  7.12 I  948 Chuiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

4 Rinat KAISAROV 10.01.94 ALM  6.91 I  903 Issachenko N. , Issachenko A. , Guliev R.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

5 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  6.86 I  892 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

6 Ilya BEREZHNOY 03.06.07 MNG  6.65 II  847 
 

7 Seilzhan ARINOV 21.09.08 PVL  6.47 II  809 Safronov K. , Muchkina A. , Kozhageldinov M.  

8 Asan AZAMATULY 19.08.07 VKO  6.46 II  807 Ustyantseva Ol. , Ustyantsev A. , Khlopotnova El.  

9 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  6.41 II  797 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

10 Serikbaev ALISHER 28.02.06 AKM  6.36 II  786 Sarsenbaeva I. , Adilova Al.  

11 Ersultan TERLEKPAEV 02.11.06 ABY  5.98 III  706 Dyagilev B. , Parygin T.  

12 Dias UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  5.94 III  698 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

13 Iliya BARTENEV 27.01.06 PVL  5.89 III  687 Safronov K. , Muchkina A. , Kozhageldinov M.  

14 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  5.84 III  677 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

15 Nurali BAKYTBEK 15.08.07 AST  4.95   0 Valiyev R.  

 
Evgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  DNS   0 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

 
Anton PASKOV 15.07.01 PVL  DNS   0 Safronov K. , Muchkina A. , Kozhageldinov M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rinat KAISAROV 6.55  6.61  6.88  6.82  6.84  6.91  6.91  

2 Evgeniy KISELEV             DNS  

3 Anton PASKOV             DNS  

4 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 6.94  7.17  7.26  7.07  6.83  7.06  7.26  

5 Romeo PETROV 6.86  х  х  х  х  х  6.86  

6 Zelimkhan NASSYROV х  х  7.10  7.12  7.04  6.81  7.12  

7 Dmitriy KOLODIY 6.37  6.41  х        6.41  

8 Dias UTESHOV 5.94  5.72  5.77        5.94  

9 Georgiy LI 5.84  5.74  5.84        5.84  

10 Iliya BARTENEV 5.89  5.83  5.13        5.89  

11 Serikbaev ALISHER 6.36  х  х        6.36  

12 Vadim KARNAUKHOV 6.68  6.98  х  7.02  7.15  7.05  7.15  

13 Ersultan TERLEKPAEV 5.82  5.77  5.98        5.98  

14 Ilya BEREZHNOY 6.65  6.40  6.51  6.39  6.55  6.65  6.65  

15 Nurali BAKYTBEK 3.58  х  4.95        4.95  

16 Asan AZAMATULY 6.46  х  6.32  6.43  6.26  6.25  6.46  

17 Seilzhan ARINOV х  6.27  6.44  6.47  6.11  6.38  6.47  
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Triple Jump 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 16:02  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  15.28 KMS  982 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

2 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  14.43 I  894 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

3 Arsen YMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  14.18 II  868 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

4 Dias UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  14.07 II  856 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

5 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  13.95 II  844 Babich Ki. , Babich An.  

6 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY  13.62 II  809 Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

7 Iliya BARTENEV 27.01.06 PVL  13.40 II  787 Safronov K. , Muchkina A. , Kozhageldinov M.  

 
Asan AZAMATULY 19.08.07 VKO  NM   0 Ustyantseva Ol. , Ustyantsev A. , Khlopotnova El.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV х  15.28  -  -  -  -  15.28  

2 Romeo PETROV х  13.72  13.72  х  13.59  13.95  13.95  

3 Viktor IDIYATULIN х  13.49  13.54  13.24  13.62  13.33  13.62  

4 Dias UTESHOV х  13.41  13.36  х  13.85  14.07  14.07  

5 Arsen YMERZHANOV 13.98  14.18  13.69  14.14  14.08  -  14.18  

6 Georgiy LI 14.05  х  14.43  14.30  14.34    14.43  

7 Iliya BARTENEV х  х  13.12  13.29  13.40  х  13.40  

8 Asan AZAMATULY х  х  х  х  х  х  NM  

 

Shot Put 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ZHTS  18.30 MS  1020 Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  

2 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  13.80 I  752 Kazanina S. , Gavrilova L.  

3 Bexultan YELIKBAEV 24.07.04 TKO  13.46 II  L Slamidinov Е. , Tursumetov E.  

4 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.01.04 KRG  13.22 II  718 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

5 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  12.76 II  691 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

6 Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  11.57 III  621 Samostoyatelno S.  

 
Dmitrii FEDORENKOV 17.02.04 PVL  DNS   0 Alexeev V.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexandr BUT 11.33  11.08  11.47  X  11.36  11.57  11.57  

2 Ivan IVANOV 17.62  18.30  X  X  17.78  18.16  18.30  

3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 13.46  13.55  13.80  13.79  13.80  X  13.80  

4 Alexey KHLYSTOV 12.20  12.68  X  12.02  12.62  12.76  12.76  

5 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 13.22  13.08  12.56  13.02  X  12.82  13.22  

6 Dmitrii FEDORENKOV             DNS  

7 Bexultan YELIKBAEV 13.25  13.08  X  13.46  X  12.93  13.46  

 

Heptathlon 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Nikita MAXIMOV 14.01.04 KRG 4697 KMS 1734 Maksimenko N. , Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

2 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK 4312 l 1578 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

3 Sergey DEMENTYEV 18.06.01 KRG 4289 l 1570 Kuchina S. , Plotnikov S. , Tikhovskiy A.  

4 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG 4152 L 1540 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

5 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 28.01.04 ABY 3846 ll 1392 Koshekov K. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 

№ Athlete 
60 m 
auto 

Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 
60 H m 

auto 
Pole Vault 

1000 m 
auto 

Points 

 1 Sergey DEMENTYEV 
7.67 
659 

6.11 
610 

10.90 
540 

187 
687 

9.04 
737 

3.60 
509 

3:12.46 
547 

4289 

 2 Ruslan ISHMETOV 
7.63 
671 

5.76 
535 

10.39 
509 

190 
714 

8.95 
757 

3.60 
509 

3:04.92 
617 

4312 

 3 Nikita MAXIMOV 
7.47 
723 

6.38 
670 

10.78 
533 

190 
714 

8.79 
793 

3.70 
535 

2:53.49 
729 

4697 

 4 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 
7.58 
687 

6.14 
617 

8.11 
373 

178 
610 

10.01 
539 

3.50 
482 

3:13.51 
538 

3846 

 5 Mikhail KOTOV 
7.32 
772 

6.19 
628 

11.42 
571 

178 
610 

9.71 
597 

3.00 
357 

3:04.86 
617 

4152 
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FINAL PROTOCOL Women 

60m 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Results 

auto 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 7.47  7.46 MS  1065 Denisko A. , Mashtakov Y.  

2 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 AKM 7.63  7.56 KMS  1032 Chuiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

3 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 7.70  7.64 KMS  1007 Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  

4 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 7.78  7.69 KMS  L Tulapin Se. , Kossinov A. , Nazarova Ta.  

5 Polina KAREL 23.03.06 PVL 7.73  7.81 KMS  978 Alexeev V.  

6 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 7.85  7.83 KMS  947 Tsirikov S. , Lavrushenko A.  

7 Kristina KONDRASHOVA 28.10.99 AST 7.82  7.85 KMS  950 Senkin A.  

8 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KRG 7.67  DNS KMS  997 Konik V. , Dudar T. , Denisko A.  

9 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 7.97 
 

I  905 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

10 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 7.98 
 

I  902 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  

11 Yana FOMINA 17.06.07 PVL 8.00 
 

I  L Alexeev V.  

12 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY 8.05 
 

I  881 Ershov S. , Bodrickaya S. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  

13 Anna MISHENKO 19.11.06 AST 8.20 
 

I  837 Latyshenko L.  

14 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 8.23 
 

I  L Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

15 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 8.25 
 

I  823 Abulev D. , Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

16 Darya PAVLENKO 28.08.06 VKO 8.26 
 

I  820 Ustyantseva Ol. , Ustyantsev A.  

17 Sholpan SOVET 26.01.04 SHMK 8.93 
 

III  L Sharuaev S..  

 
Luiza AVAISA 14.02.08 AST DQ TR 16.8 

 
  0 Valiyev R.  

 

200 m 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 10:45  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Results 

auto 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 24.25  23.80 MSMK  1102 Denisko A. , Mashtakov Y.  

2 Kristina KONDRASHOVA 28.10.99 AST 24.34  24.40 MS  1052 Senkin A.  

3 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 24.71  24.66 MS  1023 Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  

4 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 25.56  25.30 KMS  966 Akhmetov Z. , Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

5 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 25.67 25.85 KMS  934 Tsirikov S. , Lavrushenko A.  

6 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 26.06  26.19 KMS  901 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

7 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 26.09 
 

KMS  899 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

7 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY 26.09 
 

KMS  899 Ershov S. , Bodrickaya S. , Khizhnyakov Iv.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Results 

auto 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

9 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 26.31 
 

KMS  880 Klimov N..  

10 Kristina MINKOVSKAYA 26.09.05 AKM 26.45 
 

I  869 Adilova Al. , Yakimovich T.  

11 Milena IVKINA 18.05.06 AKM 26.59 
 

I  857 Chuiko Va. , Kolomiets P.  

12 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 26.87 
 

I  835 Abulev D. , Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

13 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 26.97 
 

I  826 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  

14 Alina GRITSASHCHENKO 03.09.04 KST 27.05 
 

I  820 GOLOVKOV MA. , Borıssov Va.  

15 Darya ISSAEVA 19.10.05 AKM 27.20 
 

I  808 Krahmalev A.  

16 Ellina SULEYMANOVA 08.03.07 ALM 27.40 
 

I  792 Lukasheva S. , Issachenko A. , Gridassova N.  

17 Margarita BAIKOVA 25.04.06 AST 27.87 
 

II  756 Latyshenko L.  

18 Diana AITZHANOVA 11.09.08 AST 30.04 
 

III  598 Valiyev R.  

19 Zhamilya DUANOVA 12.03.06 VKO 30.44 
 

III  571 Lushpay R. , Latyshenko L.  

 

400m 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL 56.6  56.38 KMS  997 Safronov K. , Muchkina A. , Kozhageldinov M.  

2 Milana ZUBAREVA 22.05.07 KRG 57.7  57.35 KMS  962 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

3 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 57.5  57.53 KMS  957 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  

4 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 58.1 58.08 I  937 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

5 Anastasya KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 58.6 58.22 I  932 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

6 Ekaterina KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 58.4  58.29 I  930 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

7 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 59.7 
 

I  881 Ivshina L. , Zorina N. , Stepankovskiy A.  

8 Alina GRITSASHCHENKO 03.09.04 KST 1:00.1 
 

I  868 GOLOVKOV MA. , Borıssov Va.  

9 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 1:00.6 
 

I  851 Klimov N..  

10 Ellina SULEYMANOVA 08.03.07 ALM 1:01.7 
 

II  815 Lukasheva S. , Issachenko A. , Gridassova N.  

11 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 PVL 1:03.2 
 

II  767 Ponkratova K. , Sokirko V. , Stepankovskiy A.  

12 Sholpan SOVET 26.01.04 SHMK 1:07.5 
 

III  638 Sharuaev S..  

13 Zhamilya DUANOVA 12.03.06 VKO 1:10.8 
 

III  547 Lushpay R. , Latyshenko L.  

 

800m 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:27  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Elvira TAKHAUOVA 02.02.98 ALM 2:13.1 KMS  980 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A., Meleshenko E.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

2 Ekaterina KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 2:13.7 KMS  971 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

3 Anastasya KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 2:13.9 KMS  968 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

4 Sofiya KIM 03.05.07 KRG 2:15.2 I  948 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

5 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 2:15.7 I  941 Ivshina L. , Zorina N. , Stepankovskiy A.  

6 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 2:22.4 I  845 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  

7 Viktoria SUKACHYOVA 18.11.05 ALM 2:23.5 I  730 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Axmetova Y.  

8 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 2:24.0 I  823 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

9 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 PVL 2:25.5 II  803 Ponkratova K. , Sokirko V. , Stepankovskiy A.  

10 Viktoriya NACHINENOVA 18.02.07 ABY 2:33.0 II  704 Ershov S.  

 
Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ZHTS DNF   0 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 
Sholpan SOVET 26.01.04 SHMK DNS   0 Sharuaev S..  

 

1500m 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 16:34  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 4:29.1 KMS  1001 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ZHTS 4:31.5 KMS  984 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 4:38.1 I  936 Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E. , Zhavoronok I.  

4 Elvira TAKHAUOVA 02.02.98 ALM 4:43.9 I  895 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

5 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 4:51.4 I  843 Sultanov N..  

6 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 4:53.2 I  831 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  

7 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 5:06.9 II  741 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

8 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ZHTS 5:09.8 II  723 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

9 Viktoriya NACHINENOVA 18.02.07 ABY 5:20.1 III  660 Ershov S.  

10 Мilana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 5:22.8 III  643 Artyushenko T.  

11 Asetova DIANA 07.11.01 ZKO 5:27.2 III  618 Zhaletdenov N.  

12 Zhansaya KUNBOLATKYZY 26.10.08 ZHTS 5:27.3 III  617 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 
Viktorya SENKINA 20.03.95 AST DNF   0 Senkin A.  

 

3000m 
 

Date: 07.02.2024  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 9:55.01 KMS  947 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 10:09.08 I  904 Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E. , Zhavoronok I.  

3 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 10:39.53 I  813 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Frizen V.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

4 Viktorya SENKINA 20.03.95 AST 10:45.43 II  796 Senkin A.  

5 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ZHTS 11:03.31 II  746 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

6 Zhansaya KUNBOLATKYZY 26.10.08 ZHTS 11:05.52 II  739 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

7 Asetova DIANA 07.11.01 ZKO 12:04.69 III  585 Zhaletdenov N.  

8 Мilana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 12:05.45 III  583 Artyushenko T.  

 

4х200mR 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 17:41  

Rank Athlete Region 
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  

1 Kristina YERMOLA,Mariya SHUVALOVA, Karina RAHIMOVA,Olga SAFRONOVA PVL 1:39:67 KMS  1042 

2 Valeriya SAFONOVA,Adelina ZEMS,Anna SHUMILO,Milana ZUBAREVA KRG 1:40.55 KMS  1025 

3 Irina KONICHSHEVA, Viktoria SUKACHYOVA,Darya GRIDASSOVA,Ellina SULEYMANOVA ALM 1:43.86 I  965 

4 Kristina MINKOVSKAYA,Milena IVKINA,Margarita NAZARENKO, Kseniya YATSENKO AKM 1:44.94 I  946 

5 Elizaveta MATVEEVA, Zhamilya DUANOVA, Darya PAVLENKO,Aiym KAISANOVA VKO 1:49.78 II  863 

 

4х400mR 
 

Date: 07.02.2024  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA,Milana ZUBAREVA,Anna SHUMILO, Sofiya KIM KRG 3:54.62 I  963 

2 Arina SOKOLOVA,Karina RAHIMOVA, Yelizaveta VOLKOVA,Diana TROFIMENKO PVL 3:59.34 I  927 

3 Viktoria SUKACHYOVA, Ellina SULEYMANOVA,Irina SIZOVA,Irina KONICHSHEVA ALM 4:09.28 II  853 

4 Olga ERYOMINA,Viktoriya NACHINENOVA,Dilyara KHAYBULLINA,Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA ABY 4:18.77 II  786 

 

60mH 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yuliya BASHMANOVA 04.03.95 VKO 8.38 MS  1076 Bodritskaya Sv.  

2 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG 8.69 KMS  1009 Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  

3 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 8.80 KMS  986 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

4 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 8.82 KMS  981 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov A. , Nazarova Ta.  

5 Tomiris ATYMZHANOVA 22.10.03 PVL 9.01 KMS  942 Alexeev V.  

6 Darya PAVLENKO 28.08.06 VKO 9.04 KMS  936 Ustyantseva Ol. , Ustyantsev A.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  
Final 
auto 

Class  Points  Coach 

7 Yelizaveta SINYAK 04.11.08 KRG 9.70 II  806 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

8 Anastasiya IVANKINA 22.11.06 KRG 9.76 II  794 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

 

High Jump 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 16:50  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Elizaveta MATVEEVA 09.12.01 VKO 1.88 MS  1101 Peshko L.  

2 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KRG 1.75 KMS  974 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

3 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 1.70 KMS  926 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  

4 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 1.65 I  878 Chukhlib A. , Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

5 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 1.65 I  L Tulapin Se. , Kossinov A. , Nazarova Ta.  

6 Darya ISSAEVA 19.10.05 AKM 1.60 I  830 Krahmalev A.  

 

№ Athlete 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.88 1.90 Best Result 

 1 Diana GEINTS  O O O XXX 
    

1.70  

 2 Elizaveta MATVEEVA  
  

O O O O O XXX 1.88  

 3 Irina SIZOVA  XO O XXX 
     

1.65  

 4 Darya ISSAEVA  XO XXX 
      

1.60  

 5 Arina MALYUGINA  O O O O XXX 
   

1.75  

 6 Irina KONICHSHEVA  XO XXO XXX 
     

1.65  

 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 16:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya IBRAGIMOVA 25.06.00 ALM 4.10 MS  990 Gorbunov V.  

2 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.90 KMS  929 Gorbunov V.  

3 Anna CHERKASHINA 08.04.08 ALM 3.80 KMS  898 Kuliboba S. , Issachenko A. , Bodritskaya S.  

4 Riza MUKAMETKALI 09.08.06 ALM 3.20 I  717 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 
Darya DOSHANOVA 25.11.03 KRG NM   0 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S. , Karpov V.  

 

№ Athlete 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.21 Best Result 

 1 Anastasiya IBRAGIMOVA  
      

XXO O - XO - O - - XXX 4.10  

 2 Polina IVANOVA  
   

O - O O O - XXX 
     

3.90  

 3 Darya DOSHANOVA  XXX 
              

NM  
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№ Athlete 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.21 Best Result 

 4 Riza MUKAMETKALI  O XXX 
             

3.20  

 5 Anna CHERKASHINA  
 

O - O XO O XO XXX 
       

3.80  

 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 22.09.04 VKO  6.23 MS  1049 Buchatsky V. , Khlopotnova El.  

2 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 11.06.05 AKM  5.88 I  973 Martysevich L. , Adilova Al.  

3 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 AKM  5.78 I  951 Chuiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

4 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK  5.63 I  919 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

5 Antonina CHERNUSHEVA 16.04.07 SKO  5.62 I  916 Ektova Ek. , Ektova Ni. , Ektov Al.  

6 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.47 II  884 Ivanova Y.  

7 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 20.05.05 ABY  5.36 II  860 Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

8 Mariya SHCHIPACHEVA 22.02.07 AKM  5.30 II  848 Sarsenbaeva Ir. , Adilova Al.  

9 Polina KAREL 23.03.06 PVL  5.19 II  824 Alexeev V.  

10 Yana FOMINA 17.06.07 PVL  4.81 III  743 Alexeev V.  

11 Diana AITZHANOVA 11.09.08 AST  4.47   0 Valiyev R.  

12 Darya AITZHANOVA 11.09.08 AST  4.42   0 Valiyev R.  

13 Diana KHAFIZOVA 21.02.08 AST  4.07   0 Valiyev R.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Margarita NAZARENKO 5.78  -  5.77  5.05  -  х  5.78  

2 Kristina LUKANYUK х  5.41  5.33  5.47  5.34  5.28  5.47  

3 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 5.98  6.23  х  6.11  5.90  6.16  6.23  

4 Ekaterina AVDEENKO х  5.63  5.54  5.60  5.39  х  5.63  

5 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 5.23  х  5.36  х  5.23  -  5.36  

6 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 5.53  5.45  5.61  5.62  5.88  5.66  5.88  

7 Polina KAREL 4.98  5.02  5.19        5.19  

8 Mariya SHCHIPACHEVA 5.17  5.30  5.29  5.14  5.25  5.29  5.30  

9 Antonina CHERNUSHEVA 5.51  5.41  5.51  5.62  5.45  5.26  5.62  

10 Yana FOMINA 4.69  4.45  4.81        4.81  

11 Diana KHAFIZOVA x  4.07  х        4.07  

12 Diana AITZHANOVA x  4.28  4.47        4.47  

13 Darya AITZHANOVA x  4.23  4.42        4.42  
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Triple Jump 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time: 17:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  13.18 KMS  1034 Stolyarskaya A. , Seliverstova L.  

2 Mariya YEFREMOVA 19.10.98 KRG  13.10 KMS  1026 Ivshina L. , Valiyev R.  

3 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 20.05.05 ABY  12.59 I  974 Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

4 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  12.40 I  955 Ivanova Y.  

5 Anastasiya IVANKINA 22.11.06 KRG  11.81 II  895 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

6 Elizaveta YAKIMENKO 02.04.06 AKM  11.70 II  884 Adilova Al. , Sarsenbaeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Mariya YEFREMOVA х  12.19  х  -  12.94  13.10  13.10  

2 Kristina LUKANYUK х  12.40  12.23  х  х  х  12.40  

3 Valeriya SAFONOVA 13.18  11.51  13.12  13.01  13.04  12.75  13.18  

4 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 11.86  х  12.26  12.59  12.29  х  12.59  

5 Elizaveta YAKIMENKO 11.59  11.70  х  х  11.50  х  11.70  

6 Anastasiya IVANKINA х  х  11.40  11.81  х  11.55  11.81  

 

Shot Put 
 

Date: 06.02.2024  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  14.02 KMS  835 Lebedev Y. , Nazarova A. , Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  

2 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  12.32 I  729 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

3 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  11.88 II  702 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I.  

4 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  11.81 II  698 Slavnov Dm. , Azarova T. , Karpov Dm.  

5 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 20.09.06 KRG  11.23 II  662 Potapova I. , Ulyeva I.  

6 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM  10.27 II  L Tulapin Se. , Kossinov A. , Nazarova Ta.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 13.98  x  14.02  x  13.90  x  14.02  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 11.60  x  11.81  x  x  x  11.81  

3 Sabina POTAPOVA 11.58  11.88  11.68  11.77  11.71  x  11.88  

4 Karina VASSILYEVA х  12.32  x  12.01  x  x  12.32  

5 Yevgeniya SHULGINA х  10.56  10.59  10.92  10.89  11.23  11.23  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

6 Irina KONICHSHEVA 9.84  9.95  10.00  10.27  10.03  x  10.27  

 

Pentathlon 
 

Date: 05.02.2024  
Time:  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 3641 KMS 1752 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

2 Natalya BEREZHNAYA 06.11.06 ZHBL 3085 l   1462 Zhuzenov Ma.  

3 Ekaterina LESHKOVA 20.07.03 SKO 2388 lll  1102 Ektova Ek. , Ektova Ni. , Ektov Al.  

4 Olga ERYOMINA 11.01.05 ABY 2028 lll  918 Khizhnyakova O. , Khizhnyakov I.  

 

№ Athlete 
60 m H 

auto 
High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 

800 m 
auto 

Points 

1 Ekaterina LESHKOVA 
10.69 
589 

130 
409 

8.60 
438 

4.18 
350 

2:37.49 
602 

2388 

2 Olga ERYOMINA 
11.30 
488 

145 
566 

5.68 
251 

4.42 
408 

3:05.63 
315 

2028 

3 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 
9.01 
908 

169 
842 

10.05 
533 

5.50 
700 

2:32.78 
658 

3641 

4 Natalya BEREZHNAYA 
9.65 
779 

151 
632 

9.44 
493 

4.95 
546 

2:34.73 
635 

3085 

 
 
 
 

Head Judge:      ________________   A.Saparkhanov 
 
 
 
 

Head Secretary:    ________________    L. Ladina 
 


